HOME-D1/44/2024-HOME G.O.(Rt)No.2564/2024/HOME



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Home Department- Kerala Police Housing and Construction Corporation Limited - 35<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting - Nomination of representative on behalf of Hon'ble Governor of Kerala - Orders issued.

## **HOME (D) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.2564/2024/HOME Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03-09-2024

Read Letter No.A2/3289/2021/KPHCC dated 16.08.2024 received from the Managing Director, Kerala Police Housing and Construction Corporation Limited.

## **ORDER**

In the circumstances detailed in the letter read above, Government are pleased to nominate Smt.P.S.Beena, Additional Secretary, Home Department to attend the 35<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of Kerala Police Housing and Construction Corporation Limited on behalf of Hon'ble Governor of Kerala scheduled to be held on 03.09.2024, at 11AM in the Registered Office of the Company(Chandrasekharan Nair Stadium, Vikas Bhavan P.O, Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram).

(By order of the Governor)

MANJU M

DEPUTY SECRETARY

- 1. The Managing Director, Kerala Police Housing and Construction Corporation Limited, Thiruvananthapuram
- 2 Smt.P.S.Beena, Additional Secretary, Home Department.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala
- 4. The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I&PRD
- 5. Stock file / D1/44/2024/Home

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

- 1.P S to Hon'ble Chief Minister,
- 2.P A to Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department.